THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Chief Executive Office	BOARD AGENDA #_*B-4
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE February 26, 2008
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES (Information	O 4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval to Recognize and Commend Federal Legislators for Their Support of Stanislaus County's Federally Qualified Health Center Look-Alike Designation	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
	their support of Stanislaus County's Federally Qualified
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2008-122
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: _O'Brien, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini Noes: Supervisors:None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: _None 1)X Approved as recommended	, Seconded by SupervisorGrover
2) Denied 3) Approved as amended	
4) Other: MOTION:	

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

Commendation to Federal Legislators for their Support of Stanislaus County's Federally Qualified Health Center Look-Alike Designation

In sincere appreciation for personal and legislative support of Stanislaus County's Federally Qualified Health Center Look-Alike Application, resulting in the preservation of quality health care to the underserved and uninsured residents of Stanislaus County:

Whereas, the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors have supported and made provisions for health services to the underserved community for over 115 years; and,

Whereas, promoting a healthy community is a priority of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors; and,

Whereas, Stanislaus County's Health Clinics are the single largest providers of primary health care services to the underserved and uninsured residents in the County; and,

Whereas, the staff of the Stanislaus County Health Services Agency provide over 240,000 healthcare patient visits on an annual basis; and,

Whereas, over 70,000 residents of Stanislaus County access health care from the County Health Clinics each year; and,

Whereas, the availability of quality health care in a community is a key component of the overall health of that community; and,

Whereas, health care at a national level and a local level is in a state of crisis; and,

Whereas, preservation of access to health care is a priority and recognizes the value of human life,

Now, therefore, be it resolved, the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors extends its heartfelt thanks to ______for ____ instrumental support of Stanislaus County's application for Federally Qualified Health Center Look-Alike designation.

Be it further resolved that the support of Senator Feinstein has been instrumental in preserving health access for tens of thousands of Stanislaus County residents.